PSC NO. 4 GAS	LEAF: 130
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.	REVISION: 14
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: December 28, 2005 SUPERS	EDING REVISION: 13

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 6 (Cont'd.)

RATE - THREE PART - MONTHLY:

(1) <u>Unbundled Charges</u>

Rate Schedule I: Applicable to:

- a) any customer that is a member of an aggregated group, or
- b) an individual customer whose annual usage is less than 5,000 Mcf.

<u>Applicable to Rate Schedule I customers otherwise eligible for Service</u> <u>Classification No. 1 and receiving a Utility Single Bill</u>

		<u>Cents per Ccf</u>		
	First <u>3 Ccf or Less</u>	Next <u>47 Ccf</u>	0ver <u>50 Ccf</u>	
Competitive Supply Collections- Related Surcharge	0.61	N/A	N/A	
Delivery Charge	<u>\$13.35</u>	<u>39.466</u>	<u>38.178</u>	
Total Unbundled Charges	\$13.96	39.466	38.178	

<u>Applicable to Rate Schedule I customers otherwise eligible for Service</u> <u>Classification No. 2 and receiving a Utility Single Bill</u>

		<u>Cents per Ccf</u>		
	First <u>3 Ccf or Less</u>	Next <u>47 Ccf</u>	<u>Next</u> 4,950 Ccf	Over 5,000 Ccf
Competitive Supply Collections- Related Surcharge	1.27	N/A	N/A	N/A
Delivery Charge	\$13.72	38.238	<u>36.950</u>	<u>33.365</u>
Total Unbundled Charges	\$14.99	38.238	36.950	33.365

<u>Applicable to all other Rate Schedule I customers otherwise eligible</u> for Service Classification No. 1

		<u>Cents per Ccf</u>		
	First <u>3 Ccf or Less</u>	Next <u>47 Ccf</u>	0ver <u>50 Ccf</u>	
Competitive Supply Collections- Related Surcharge	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Delivery Charge	<u>\$13.35</u>	<u>39.466</u>	<u>38.178</u>	
Total Unbundled Charges	\$13.35	39.466	38.178	

Issued By: John D. McMahon, President, Pearl River, New York (Name of Officer, Title, Address)